

Ref. No: 706 From: NHS Date: 11/05/23

Subject: Reporting rates for adverse events

REQUEST & RESPONSE

1. Which local risk management system does your trust currently use please? (eg: Ulysses 2000 Ltd / InPhase Ltd / RLDatix etc)

RL Datix Web based

2. How many responses are required as a minimum for your staff to complete a patient safety report?

Minimum of 35 questions to answer

3. On average how many patient safety forms have been completed by your staff per month over the previous 6-month period please?

| | Nov | Dec | Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr |
|-------|------|------|------|------|------|------|
| | 2022 | 2022 | 2023 | 2023 | 2023 | 2023 |
| Total | 1645 | 1880 | 1690 | 1327 | 1727 | 1574 |

4. What is your ratio of events associated with harm to events associated with no harm please?

| | Ratio | | |
|---------|-------|--|--|
| No harm | 4.56 | | |
| Harm | 1 | | |

5. How many staff does your organisation employ?

6994